G8x 1/8 Scale Nitro Buggy

BX2420(0ption)

3. 2x9x0.8 -

BX3009 (0ption)
Max72

BK2414 (Front) 3. 6x12x0. 2

(22 8x2003 (107)

NPOT10
3.6x12x0. 2

NPOOS3
16x8x5

8K2423
BKX2423
NPO219 BX2060 (25T) ¥3
M3x8 BX2059 (231)
BK2060 (25T)
BK2059 (231)

/’
BK2415 (Rear ) %]
<
&
H

/] EA1003 (21)
77| €01001 (28)

NPOOST 5 1x9x0.5
S5x10x4

6x10x3

Sx10x4

BK2048 NPO132 NPO205
6x10x3 Ax8x0. 5

BK2047
3. 5x7 5x2.2

@ @ BK2045 NPO156
M3x20
NPOO93
16x8x5 )
0N )

BX2406

an.w 8
U

BK2406

NPOO93
16x8x5

NPOOOS £

G\ 5. 8x9.6x1.9

NS | 6 oni2e0.2 /
x12x
% @) (2D 82003 (101) ,
N\ <> wor10 | 16x8x5
= (A 3. 6x12x0. 2\
= \
/ BX2003 (20T) \ Méx14
™ NPo202 < wotes NPOIBT  NPOIE2
6.0x12x0.2 \ ! <wns  WBxI10 W38
\ \ I N
. - ‘ 10:8x5 RN 13x16x0. 2 \ LN
/ @ / ° \ g
BX2003 \
$2.5x13.8 BK2003
5. 8x9. 6x1.9 PO 63 woles
' \ M3x8 82413
BK2054 (Option)

If there are excess play between ﬁ
the gears,please use the J
BK2417 (Option) provided (13x16x0.2)shim and 1
shim accordingly. J
BX3009 (Opt i on) l
Max72 )
Length : 510mm BK2019 Anti-roll-bar Front(12.4) _

BK2038 F/R Brake Actuator | BK2054 1'8 RacingSpike White Dish Tires § BD3 015 Air Filter Set EDI10ODO1 Engine.28 BK2409 6061 16 Steering Rack Gold BKE463 Transmitter NPOOGZ2 M3.5x45 Flat Head Tapping § NPD152 M3x18 Raund Head Tapping | NPD1 94 WM2.5x6 Countersunk Hex Screw
Track Width : 305mm = Pe Omxu| €AY e . y — | 2 u& J = T | S5 . SEsiesre e ;
Height ~ :195mm &2 " s TR ' - | & Dummmwwmw | @ b || ODm

[x10 | -0}

Wheelbase :332mm BK2410
. BK2040D Steering Bell Cranks
BK2020 Anti-roll-bar Rear(12.8) NPO155 M3x18 Hex Head Tapping NPogg Screw M4ax8 3

N2 | Y- T Otmm | © (m
&5 - armrer—

) . x2
‘ @ x1 NPDISEG M3x20 Hex Head Tapping
: > BK2021 Front Lower Arms : I -
BK2002 Diff Case M 2 BK2041 Ben Crank Shafts @ ] [x10 |
{ | - | 8 x2
0 . x1

x10

x1

Engine Mounts Blue

NPOD79 M2.5 2.5mm Lock Nut

H ©
| x10

NPOD82 M3 3mm Lock Nut
BK32009 V72 lower suspension pins (threaded) ‘ a o

) _— 2 g [x10

BK2001 Gear Box

BK2411 Servo 13KGS

BD303 Callet

NPD202 6.0x12x0.2mm Washers

BD3041 Anti-roll-bar Ball End

MAZ2138 Servo 3KGS
&0 @ [0 ex amx — sl |
“ o o M3 M2 @ = NPOO83 M4 4mm Lock Nut  NED1S7  M3x2S Hex Head Tapping =5
x1 Maxd M4 - Stk

. BK2043 Steering Tie-Rod BK2413  Black Dish Tires = A _ '

BK2022 Rear Lower Arms w Q m B BD3042 Body Pin x1 BK3001 Carbon Fiber Front Shock Tower | @ @ @ _ . T ELE
BK2003 Diff Gear Set x1 x2 x1 M4x48 -spm Homs 23T % = = = [W : ST : . ‘Tg -

M= @&~ =20 - o=z Q- 3 | 2 2 ek NPODST  ox10xamm tan seorimg | NPO1SE  Maxiz Hex Head Tapping IS
3 o : R BD3067  Clutch Spri BK2401 6061 T6 Chassis Gold - 9
[ — e ) { : ) X X — C pring
e . S X BK2044 0Dog Bone Center-fir BK3002 Carbon Fiber Rear Shock Tower
SR BK2414 16mm Front Shock Al Gold 3

-
~~
\'"

—‘l ‘!

BK2023 st ing M t set Servo Homs 257 %
Y g——— - T S =
: & ok T ==
@ = - BD3068 Body Pins (1.0mm)
BK2045 Wheel Axle BK2061 Clutch Bell 15th g% = : —
x

l X2 NPD205 IxBx0.5mm Washers
Max16 Hex Head 7 i S
NPOD93 8x16x5mm Ball Bearing NEOISS e Y ' 2 '

BK2402 606! 16 Front Shock Tower Gold 7
BK2005 Joint Cup e L NPOODN Setscrew3x3 ' x10
qz ) : | x10
2 o B - BK2024 Steering Block Set M @ x4 x | % e e
& & ﬁ 3 LB e v o . x10 NPOD1G2 M3x8 Countersunk Hex Screw SRR ' - : .
BK2006 Diff Outdrives BK20D046 Splash Guards UR BK2062 T C )) = : BK2416 Flywheel Blue NPOOODZ2 Setsren:-lxli_' l x2 | s @ —— S 1 3 @ i : |
@E 2 R e U B e /——-} 1 (((((‘/0 @ 2 BK2403 6061 16 Rear Shock Tower Gold O 23 el ‘ Ot Riwin Fla Mt Lx19_4 - | 0
£ x x4 x10 NPO208 2.3x0.8 E-cli
x4 \ xt P
@) L= — . BD3093 Silicone Tube For Exhaust Pipe NPOOD3 =T @ l] NPOIG3 » M3x12 Countersunk Hex Screw s o : = S
ENLEOND 7- - Camtah: Ihotdtvm BK2026 Upper Front Arms &= — BK2064 Steering Tie-Rod - £ ' @ '
— X e xt ® = BK2317  Froot Lower Suspension Mounts A 6ok ® 10 © [— . -~ [x10
2 0 © £ wmgwm, =) QO - N N (%10 [x10
x4 2 X2 M3x40 = S g e @A #1650 * NPO110  3.6x12x0.2mm Flat Washer NPO213  W2.5x12 Round Head Machine
NPODDAS Setscrewdxi2 NPDIGEE M4x14 Countersunk Hex Screw B : Tt s
BK2008 Steel Diff Ring Gear BK2047 Dog Bone Wheel BK2065 BK2404 Hinge Pins And Clips , : S
BK2027 Upper Rear Tie-Rod & : g : Radio Plét:' BD3094 switch Cover BK24318 et T @ - | : = : @ _ :
— T — 2 5 S \ e ' == ~ 10 == @ _ S | e
X3 C:B x4 < 3 % M3x50 o8 - "\“‘\\ g = < @ | 0 x4 NPDODDS SetscrewSxSs rTo_ =50 TR ey : x10
x1 ... o - X - : x10 NPE'4 !n!ts(.r\3l
BK2028 _ rear 0rive shar | el s e S5 : : =T NPO115  5.1x9x0.5mm Flat Washer | NPO172  SetscrewSxa SRS
» BD3107 Dust Cover Set BK240:_; e \lount‘s - @ . ' =] = ' * o — <10

&= — x2 9= = 1
& x1 x2
BK2029  Front Drive Shart | BK2049 Wing Mount Posts LR @) )

Q: x1
= E ; 2 @ M
:lm @ CHOODODOG Antnna Pipe - l — NPO132 X0 Ball Beering ‘
C — 3 s
BK2032 P T a— BD3009 Cap Space s NPOD17 M3x10 Round Head Tapping ' : @ _" Bl \PO229  Setscrew 2x10
8 x4 BK2406 17Zmm Hex Hub Blue ey : Y A @ : ; . | : = LEEREEnE ‘ >
eey S o - [ ——
. ?‘; e : x10 NPDI182 M4x10 Countersunk Hex Screw . v . .
BD3010 Clutch Shoes . po——

B— : [x10
Mo g 2 NPDI35 s 3Ix8 ' 2y
MSxS @3x168 o BK24£22 Senkeinsatz Blue NPOOA47  M3xi6 Hex Hex Hend Machine D 4 e m
x3 ’ : ) :’ : . . : : 28
g el @ x10 © = | = SR
BK2407 (hassis Brace Gold
BD3011 Clutch Nut e x10

Throttie And Brake Linkage .
BKe423 N i NPOD48 M3x25 Hex Hex Hend Machine NPDI146G M3x12 Hex Hex Head Machine

“E—j x1 : : : s
BK2015 Exhaust Bolt BK2035  Break Disk @) x1 EA2001 __Pull Start.21 : = Q@ o[ 8 e SR @ Sl st
‘@’ == = - 02 © [ee— | © [ - © pes

x1

NPOZ219 M3x8 Hex Head Tapping

x10

- —OMm
NPOO1IS M2.9x13 Round Head Tapping @ I = @
: x10 _ =
NPOYVZ77 M3x12 Hex Head Tapping R : @ _ — l__._xflo ‘

BK2010

Steel Spur Gear 46th

e wr

BK2012 Front Bumper
% BK2034 Brake Caliper
x1
Nt ey o5

NPO242

M3x10 Countersunk Hex Screw

5.3x7.5x0.3mm Washers

x10 |

NPO187

i
|

: \ x1 E BK2494bB2 Exhaust Set xi " 38 @& x 1110 [ §

M3x3

- | x10

E o e D x1 M3x10 Hex Head Tapping Sc¢
i = x LT Gody Window Decel | NPOOS3 W16 Hes Head Tapping | B OS2 S S oss tut N SEOR ST s
BK2018 Caster Block Bushing FBK2037  Rear Hub Carrier & :&: , | _ 7 _ e e : ey i
03 - : x & T : x1 n ’ = @ _ [x10 || , : ' x10 | | @ : et B

WARNINGS

eThe product is not intended for those under 14 years of eAfter each use, always allow the battery to cool down

age without proper adult supervision. The product is not before recharging. When charging the battery pack, do not

a toy. Itis a precision machine requiring proper assembly overcharge! If batteries get hot during charging, discontinue
and setup to avoid accidents and it is the responsibility of charging immediately and disconnect the battery from the
the owner to operate this product in a safe manner asitcan  charger. Never leave battery unattended while charging. If
cause serious personal injury and damage to property due you are unsure of how to charge this battery, please seek the

to carelessness or misuse.

Do not attempt to disassemble or modify any of the
product components without the assistance of an
experienced RC user.

advice of experienced RC users. Never let children charge
the battery without adult supervision.
eAlways turn on the transmitter before connecting

¢Only use the correct type of battery to operate. Using the battery on the model. When turning off the model, always
any wrong type of battery will damage the product and disconnect the battery first, and then turn off the transmitter.
possibly make it dangerous to operate. If the order is reversed, the model may become uncontrollable
eThe motor(s) may get hot during use. Always allow 10-15 and cause serious damage.

minutes between each operation for the motor to cool down. elf you are in doubt of your ability to operate model,

This will prolong the life of your product. we strongly recommend that you seek assistance from
eChoose an appropriate operating site consisting of flat, experienced RC users or join your local modeling

smooth ground, and clear open field. Do not operate near club to gain the required knowledge and skill. As the

buildings, high voltage cable lines, or trees to ensure safety  anfacturer and distributor, we assume no liability for the use
operation. Operate in safe area only, away from other people. ¢ t:o product

RC models are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes : ;
due to a variety %f reasons including, lack of maintenance, eBefore tuming on your model and- transmitter, please check
user error, and radio interference. Users are responsible for {0 Make sure no one else is operating under the same

their actions and damage or injury occurring during the frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model,
operation. or other's models to crash. The guidance provided by

eDo not operate in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, experienced RC users will be valuable for the assembly, tuning,
snow or darkness. trimming, and actual first operating.

eThe product is composed of precision electrical eNever allow batteries to run low or you might lose control of
components. It is critical to keep the product away from the model.

moisture and other contaminants. Do not allow them to ePlastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due

get wet. Electrical damage may occur that could affect to extreme heat and cold climate. Do not store the model near
safe operation. any source of heat such as oven or heater. Store the model
*You should complete a successful pre-run check of your indoors, in a climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

radio equipment and model prior to each run.



